
1st 391 1st 1.891 1st 4
2nd 391 2nd 2.055 2nd 7
3rd 387 3rd 2.063 3rd 9
4th 383 4th 2.138 4th 13
5th 383 5th 2.139 5th 13
6th 383 6th 2.168 6th 16
7th 382 7th 2.218 7th 16
8th 379 8th 2.248 8th 18
9th 378 9th 2.280 9th 21

10th 378 10th 2.288 10th 21

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 41
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101  Y r 7.700 DQ DQ DQ 107 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

102 Johnny Mayo Y 2.430 3.504 2.967 26 189 184 373 16 7 42 21 0
103  Y 7.525 DQ DQ DQ 127 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

104  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105 Scotty Powell Y 1.895 2.894 2.394 12 194 189 383 4 10 16 7 0
106 Zach Greene Y 2.040 2.553 2.296 11 197 194 391 2 11 13 5 2

107  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

108 Seth Wooten Y 2.303 2.033 2.168 6 196 195 391 1 12 7 2 5
109 Scottie Johnson Y DQ 1.988 DQ DQ DQ 196 DQ DQ 9 DQ DQ 0

110 Jimmy Matters Y 3.253 DQ DQ DQ 183 DQ DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 0
111 Lynn Reavis Y 2.505 2.645 2.575 15 184 175 359 28 6 43 22 0
112 Mike Black Y r 2.869 3.996 3.432 31 178 179 357 31 4 62 31 0
113 Fred Houston (FAC) Y r 5.672 DQ DQ DQ 126 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
114 Bill King Y 2.930 DQ DQ DQ 185 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0
115 Bobby Greenway Y 3.193 3.757 3.475 32 183 163 346 33 4 65 33 0
116 Bill Frisch Y 2.340 2.219 2.280 9 189 189 378 9 5 18 8 0
117 Tim Hawkins Y 2.265 3.459 2.862 24 191 170 361 24 4 48 25 0
118 Chris Allen Y 2.734 DQ DQ DQ 189 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
119 Shelley Gudger Y f 2.799 2.652 2.725 19 185 185 370 19 4 38 18 0
120 Darby Beck Y 2.515 2.931 2.723 18 195 188 383 6 8 24 13 0
121 Clif Hall Y 2.786 2.528 2.657 16 193 190 383 5 8 21 11 0
122  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
123  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
124  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
125 Scott Walker Y 2.674 1.821 2.248 8 186 189 375 13 3 21 9 0
126 Mark Thompson Y 2.451 1.828 2.139 5 190 189 379 8 4 13 4 3
127  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
128 Chuck Boller Y 3.613 3.111 3.362 30 184 189 373 17 6 47 24 0
129  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
130  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
201 Adam Stowe Y r DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
202  N  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
203  N  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
204 Dan Hisle Y r 3.035 5.060 4.048 34 180 168 348 32 5 66 34 0

205 Henry Neale Y 4.000 3.321 3.660 33 182 176 358 30 4 63 32 0
206 Richard Branch Y r 3.008 2.544 2.776 21 184 174 358 29 3 50 26 0

207 Mark Burns Y 2.062 3.374 2.718 17 188 157 345 34 2 51 28 0

208 Jason Owens Y 2.326 1.950 2.138 4 186 189 375 12 9 16 6 1
209 Wayne Hicks Y  3.117 DQ DQ DQ 181 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

210 William Golpe Y 2.496 2.577 2.536 14 185 180 365 21 2 35 16 0

211 Thomas Parker Y 2.662 3.617 3.139 29 175 186 361 27 2 56 30 0
212 Ray Lowman Y 3.467 2.559 3.013 27 173 188 361 26 1 53 29 0

213 Jim Cline Y 2.392 2.495 2.444 13 187 183 370 18 4 31 15 0

214  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
215  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

216  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

217 Jeff Patterson Y 2.490 3.649 3.070 28 192 186 378 10 6 38 19 0
218  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

219 Dan Porter Y 2.870 2.685 2.777 22 180 195 375 14 7 36 17 0

220 Jeffrey Sechrist Y r 6.319 4.914 5.616 35 165 160 325 35 1 70 35 0
221 Shannon Harvey Y r 3.403 2.056 2.729 20 178 190 368 20 5 40 20 0

222 Jeff Godfrey Y 2.095 2.014 2.055 2 191 191 382 7 4 9 3 4

223 Robby Vick Y 1.994 1.788 1.891 1 189 198 387 3 14 4 1 6
224  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

225 Samuel Hall Y 2.119 2.457 2.288 10 190 187 377 11 10 21 10 0

226 Shawn Risdon Y 2.848 2.727 2.788 23 177 188 365 22 6 45 23 0
227 Travis Leatherman Y 3.225 2.704 2.964 25 177 184 361 25 4 50 27 0

228 Bondy Long Y DQ 2.490 DQ DQ DQ 179 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

229 Mike Belk Y 2.222 2.213 2.218 7 178 196 374 15 4 22 12 0
230 Steve Irvine Y 1.630 2.497 2.063 3 182 179 361 23 5 26 14 0

IBSCompetitor
 2-GUN    SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

Scott Walker
Bill Frisch

Samuel Hall

LG GROUP HG GROUP
2 gun Group 

AGG LG score
2 gun Group 

RANK

Mark Thompson
Zach Greene

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 1
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Two Gun Overall Results
7/13/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Seth Wooten
Zach Greene
Robby Vick

Scotty Powell
Clif Hall

Mark Thompson
Bill Frisch

Jeff Patterson

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Robby Vick
Seth Wooten
Jeff Godfrey

Darby Beck
Jeff Godfrey

Robby Vick
Jeff Godfrey
Steve Irvine

Jason Owens
Mark Thompson

Seth Wooten
Mike Belk

Jason Owens
Scotty Powell

Bill Frisch
Scott Walker
Samuel Hall



1ST 197 1ST 1.630 1ST
2ND 196 2nd 1.895 2ND
3RD 195 3rd 1.994 3RD
4TH 194 4th 2.040 4TH
5TH 193 5th 2.062 5TH
6TH 192 6th 2.095 6TH
7TH 191 7th 2.119 7TH
8TH 191 8th 2.222 8TH
9TH 190 9th 2.265 9TH

10TH 190 10th 2.303 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.292 3 1ST 0.829 13th
2ND 50 1.318 1 2nd 1.177
3RD 50 1.582 1 3rd 1.178 45

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 r 41 0 10.189 20 0 10.008 35 0 6.336 11 0 4.266 107 42 0 7.700 42 84 42 0
2 Y 102 43 0 2.405 49 1 2.606 49 1 3.102 48 1 1.606 189 13 3 2.430 14 27 13 0
3 Y 103 34 0 2.066 38 0 2.758 16 0 17.437 39 0 7.838 127 40 0 7.525 41 81 41 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 50 1 1.819 49 2 1.736 47 0 1.725 48 1 2.298 194 4 4 1.895 2 6 2 4 6 6 16
6 Y 106 50 1 1.318 50 2 2.044 49 1 2.335 48 2 2.461 197 1 6 2.040 4 5 1 7 4 7 18
7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 108 50 3 1.859 50 2 2.062 48 0 3.201 48 0 2.090 196 2 5 2.303 10 12 3 6 0 5 11
9 Y 109 49 3 2.502 47 0 1.177 DQ 0 DQ 48 1 1.932 DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 39 0 3.346 47 0 4.141 48 1 2.717 49 1 2.809 183 26 2 3.253 34 60 32 0
11 Y 111 47 0 2.104 43 0 2.045 47 1 2.899 47 1 2.973 184 22 2 2.505 18 40 22 0
12 Y 112 r 47 0 2.757 44 0 3.927 47 0 2.626 40 0 2.164 178 33 0 2.869 26 59 29 0

13 Y 113 r 40 0 4.290 37 0 3.718 22 0 7.268 27 0 7.412 126 41 0 5.672 39 80 40 0
14 Y 114 47 1 3.525 46 0 2.657 46 0 2.558 46 2 2.978 185 21 3 2.930 28 49 24 0
15 Y 115 47 0 4.490 46 0 1.923 42 0 3.131 48 1 3.229 183 25 1 3.193 32 57 28 0

16 Y 116 49 0 2.290 47 1 2.387 47 0 2.245 46 0 2.439 189 12 1 2.340 12 24 11 0
17 Y 117 49 3 2.398 46 0 1.952 49 1 2.239 47 0 2.472 191 8 4 2.265 9 17 7 0 0 1 1
18 Y 118 48 0 2.917 49 0 2.637 46 0 2.644 46 0 2.738 189 14 0 2.734 22 36 19 0

19 Y 119 f 46 0 2.576 46 0 4.044 45 0 2.792 48 0 1.782 185 20 0 2.799 24 44 23 0
20 Y 120 48 0 2.437 49 0 2.808 50 1 2.227 48 2 2.587 195 3 3 2.515 19 22 10 5 0 5
21 Y 121 46 0 3.028 48 3 3.144 49 1 2.973 50 1 2.000 193 5 5 2.786 23 28 16 3 3

22 N 122 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 N 123 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
24 N 124 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 125 48 1 2.302 47 0 2.840 46 0 2.820 45 0 2.733 186 18 1 2.674 21 39 20 0
26 Y 126 47 0 2.322 47 0 3.382 50 1 1.751 46 0 2.349 190 10 1 2.451 15 25 12 0 0
27 N 127 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 Y 128 44 0 3.517 45 0 4.497 47 3 3.682 48 1 2.757 184 24 4 3.613 37 61 34 0
29 N 129 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 N 130 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 Y 201 r 38 0 8.703 42 0 6.645 DQ 0 DQ 33 0 7.597 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 N 202  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 N 203  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 Y 204 r 43 0 1.876 49 0 3.487 39 0 4.193 49 2 2.584 180 31 2 3.035 30 61 33 0
35 Y 205 46 0 3.458 50 3 1.292 41 0 4.928 45 1 6.321 182 28 4 4.000 38 66 35 0
36 Y 206 r 48 2 3.679 45 0 1.981 46 0 3.672 45 1 2.698 184 23 3 3.008 29 52 25 0
37 Y 207 47 1 2.023 45 0 1.535 49 1 2.543 47 0 2.145 188 15 2 2.062 5 20 8 3 0 3
38 Y 208 49 1 2.121 49 1 1.942 47 0 1.841 41 0 3.399 186 17 2 2.326 11 28 15 0
39 Y 209  49 0 2.584 50 2 2.510 44 0 3.754 38 0 3.619 181 29 2 3.117 31 60 31 0
40 Y 210 48 1 2.397 47 1 2.119 42 0 2.823 48 0 2.644 185 19 2 2.496 17 36 18 0
41 Y 211 47 0 2.487 44 0 4.901 45 0 1.499 39 0 1.760 175 37 0 2.662 20 57 26 0
42 Y 212 46 0 2.871 44 0 5.128 43 1 3.147 40 0 2.720 173 38 1 3.467 36 74 38 0
43 Y 213 44 0 2.823 48 0 1.739 47 1 2.603 48 1 2.404 187 16 2 2.392 13 29 17 0
44 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
46 N 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
47 Y 217 50 3 1.800 50 2 2.086 46 0 3.113 46 0 2.962 192 6 5 2.490 16 22 9 2 0 2
48 N 218 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
49 Y 219 44 0 3.102 48 0 2.639 41 0 3.298 47 1 2.439 180 30 1 2.870 27 57 27 0
50 Y 220 r 42 0 7.004 46 0 3.808 39 0 7.452 38 0 7.010 165 39 0 6.319 40 79 39 0
51 Y 221 r 48 1 4.132 40 0 3.454 42 0 1.836 48 0 4.190 178 34 1 3.403 35 69 37 0
52 Y 222 47 0 1.178 49 2 2.693 45 0 2.261 50 1 2.248 191 7 3 2.095 6 13 4 1 2 4 7
53 Y 223 49 2 1.897 48 2 1.867 45 0 2.391 47 1 1.822 189 11 5 1.994 3 14 5 5 3 8
54 N 224 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
55 Y 225 49 1 2.503 47 1 1.382 45 0 2.893 49 2 1.696 190 9 4 2.119 7 16 6 0 1 2 3
56 Y 226 47 1 3.567 47 2 2.827 42 0 3.025 41 0 1.973 177 35 3 2.848 25 60 30 0
57 Y 227 50 1 1.582 46 0 4.127 34 0 4.531 47 1 2.659 177 36 2 3.225 33 69 36 0
58 Y 228 37 0 2.263 DQ 0 DQ 23 0 3.829 42 0 3.058 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
59 Y 229 49 1 2.528 48 1 2.921 39 0 1.337 42 0 2.103 178 32 2 2.222 8 40 21 0 0
60 Y 230 49 0 2.340 49 0 0.829 36 0 1.719 48 1 1.630 182 27 1 1.630 1 28 14 7 7

5
6

12
13
14
16
17
20
22
22
24
25
27

Bondy Long
Mike Belk
Steve Irvine

Robby Vick
 
Samuel Hall
Shawn Risdon
Travis Leatherman

 
Dan Porter
Jeffrey Sechrist
Shannon Harvey
Jeff Godfrey

 
 
Dan Hisle
Henry Neale
Richard Branch

 
Chuck Boller
 
 
Adam Stowe

Jim Cline
 
 
 
Jeff Patterson

Thomas Parker
Ray Lowman

Mark Burns
Jason Owens
Wayne Hicks
William Golpe

 
 
 
Scott Walker
Mark Thompson

Tim Hawkins
Chris Allen
Shelley Gudger
Darby Beck
Clif Hall

Fred Houston (FAC)

Competitor

Bill King
Bobby Greenway
Bill Frisch

 
Seth Wooten
Scottie Johnson
Jimmy Matters
Lynn Reavis

Johnny Mayo 
Matt Smith
 
Scotty Powell
Zach Greene

Richard Dial 

Mike Black

Tim Hawkins Jeff Patterson
Darby Beck
Bill Frisch

Mark Thompson
Johnny Mayo 

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Samuel Hall
Mark Thompson

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 1

7/13/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Zach Greene
Seth Wooten

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Darby Beck

Steve Irvine
Scotty Powell

Robby Vick

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Mike Belk

Scotty Powell
Clif Hall

Jeff Patterson
Jeff Godfrey
Tim Hawkins

49
47
47

Steve Irvine
Scottie Johnson

Jeff Godfrey

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Mark Burns
Jeff Godfrey

Seth Wooten

Zach Greene

Samuel Hall

Henry Neale
Zach Greene

Travis Leatherman

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Zach Greene
Scotty Powell
Seth Wooten
Jeff Godfrey
Robby Vick

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Samuel Hall
Tim Hawkins
Mark Burns

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 198 1ST 1.788 1ST
2ND 196 2nd 1.821 2ND
3RD 196 3rd 1.828 3RD
4TH 195 4th 1.950 4TH
5TH 195 5th 1.988 5TH
6TH 194 6th 2.014 6TH
7TH 191 7th 2.033 7TH
8TH 190 8th 2.056 8TH
9TH 190 9th 2.213 9TH

10TH 189 10th 2.219 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.210 1 1ST 1.210 13th
2nd 50 1.317 3 2ND 1.277
3rd 50 1.456 4 3RD 1.300 41

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 44 1 4.597 48 2 3.241 45 1 2.970 47 0 3.206 184 24 4 3.504 31 55 30 0

3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 Y 105 50 2 2.355 45 0 3.056 46 1 3.404 48 3 2.760 189 14 6 2.894 25 39 18 0

6 Y 106 49 1 2.553 49 2 2.649 50 2 1.743 46 0 3.267 194 6 5 2.553 17 23 11 1 1
7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 108 50 3 2.301 47 1 1.930 48 2 2.124 50 1 1.777 195 4 7 2.033 7 11 3 3 0 4 7
9 Y 109 49 1 2.136 49 1 1.819 50 2 1.565 48 1 2.432 196 2 5 1.988 5 7 2 5 2 5 12

10 Y 110 49 2 2.618 39 0 3.711 47 1 3.386 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 Y 111 49 3 2.618 43 0 1.992 50 1 1.871 33 0 4.098 175 31 4 2.645 20 51 27 0

12 Y 112 r 43 0 3.413 46 1 5.260 48 3 1.658 42 0 5.651 179 29 4 3.996 35 64 33 0

13 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 Y 114 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 Y 115 49 2 2.762 45 1 3.283 23 0 5.320 46 0 3.662 163 35 3 3.757 34 69 35 0

16 Y 116 50 2 2.063 41 0 1.641 49 0 1.751 49 2 3.420 189 13 4 2.219 10 23 10 0 0 0

17 Y 117 46 0 3.545 43 0 3.410 42 0 3.794 39 0 3.087 170 33 0 3.459 30 63 32 0

18 Y 118 47 0 2.214 47 0 1.477 47 0 2.087 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 Y 119 f 45 0 2.465 45 2 3.221 47 1 2.355 48 1 2.567 185 22 4 2.652 21 43 22 0

20 Y 120 49 2 1.893 46 1 2.902 47 1 4.501 46 1 2.429 188 18 5 2.931 26 44 23 0

21 Y 121 46 1 1.812 48 0 1.968 47 1 4.095 49 1 2.236 190 9 3 2.528 15 24 12 0 0

22 N 122 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 123 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 124 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 125 48 0 1.857 49 1 2.696 42 0 1.522 50 1 1.210 189 10 2 1.821 2 12 4 0 5 3 8

26 Y 126 48 2 2.522 48 1 1.506 47 0 1.773 46 0 1.510 189 11 3 1.828 3 14 7 4 0 4

27 N 127 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 Y 128 49 1 2.080 49 0 3.304 46 0 3.865 45 1 3.196 189 15 2 3.111 27 42 21 0

29 N 129 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 130 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 202  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 203  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 Y 204 r 48 2 2.935 48 1 4.380 28 0 10.553 44 0 2.372 168 34 3 5.060 37 71 36 0
35 Y 205 43 0 3.278 49 0 2.211 42 0 4.350 42 0 3.443 176 30 0 3.321 28 58 31 0
36 Y 206 r 36 0 2.644 47 0 1.728 50 0 2.410 41 0 3.392 174 32 0 2.544 16 48 26 0
37 Y 207 36 0 4.067 43 0 2.609 38 0 2.370 40 0 4.451 157 37 0 3.374 29 66 34 0
38 Y 208 43 0 3.006 50 4 1.784 50 3 1.317 46 0 1.691 189 12 7 1.950 4 16 8 3 0 3
39 Y 209  DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ 29 0 3.258 0 0 1.924 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
40 Y 210 40 0 2.794 49 0 1.863 48 0 2.391 43 0 3.258 180 26 0 2.577 19 45 24 0
41 Y 211 48 0 3.639 45 0 5.559 48 2 3.169 45 0 2.100 186 20 2 3.617 32 52 28 0
42 Y 212 49 0 1.924 47 0 2.317 49 0 3.240 43 0 2.753 188 16 0 2.559 18 34 15 0
43 Y 213 45 0 2.282 48 1 2.900 49 1 2.841 41 0 1.957 183 25 2 2.495 13 38 16 0
44 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
46 N 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
47 Y 217 48 1 2.805 47 0 5.273 49 0 2.021 42 0 4.496 186 21 1 3.649 33 54 29 0
48 N 218 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
49 Y 219 49 2 2.432 47 0 4.062 50 1 1.782 49 3 2.462 195 5 6 2.685 22 27 13 2 2
50 Y 220 r 40 0 5.049 38 0 4.502 38 0 4.887 44 1 5.219 160 36 1 4.914 36 72 37 0
51 Y 221 r 47 1 1.277 49 2 2.235 47 0 3.158 47 1 1.553 190 8 4 2.056 8 16 9 0 0 0 0
52 Y 222 48 0 2.379 50 1 2.074 47 0 1.300 46 0 2.303 191 7 1 2.014 6 13 6 0 1 1 2
53 Y 223 50 4 1.491 50 2 1.473 48 1 2.033 50 2 2.155 198 1 9 1.788 1 2 1 6 6 6 18
54 N 224 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
55 Y 225 46 1 2.822 50 4 1.456 45 0 2.531 46 1 3.018 187 19 6 2.457 11 30 14 0
56 Y 226 49 0 2.712 48 1 2.541 47 2 3.475 44 0 2.181 188 17 3 2.727 24 41 19 0
57 Y 227 45 1 3.206 48 0 2.400 46 1 2.414 45 0 2.795 184 23 2 2.704 23 46 25 0
58 Y 228 49 1 2.262 42 0 2.531 44 0 3.515 44 0 1.653 179 27 1 2.490 12 39 17 0
59 Y 229 50 0 2.157 47 0 1.856 50 1 2.179 49 1 2.659 196 3 2 2.213 9 12 5 4 0 2 6
60 Y 230 37 0 2.919 46 0 1.979 49 3 2.529 47 1 2.559 179 28 4 2.497 14 42 20 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Seth Wooten
Scott Walker

Mike Belk
Jeff Godfrey

Mark Thompson
Jason Owens

Shannon Harvey
Bill Frisch

Zach Greene

2
7

11
12
12
13
14
16
16
23
23

24

Zach Greene
Jeff Godfrey

Robby Vick
Scottie Johnson

27Scott Walker

47
47
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Clif Hall
Dan Porter

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Robby Vick

Scott Walker
Mark Thompson

Jason Owens
Scottie Johnson

Scottie Johnson
Mike Belk

Seth Wooten
Dan Porter

Steve Irvine

Samuel Hall
Shawn Risdon
Travis Leatherman
Bondy Long
Mike Belk

Jeffrey Sechrist
Shannon Harvey
Jeff Godfrey
Robby Vick
 

 
 
Jeff Patterson
 
Dan Porter

Thomas Parker
Ray Lowman
Jim Cline
 

Richard Branch
Mark Burns
Jason Owens
Wayne Hicks
William Golpe

 
 
 
Dan Hisle
Henry Neale

 

Clif Hall
 
 
 
Scott Walker

Bill Frisch
Tim Hawkins
Chris Allen
Shelley Gudger
Darby Beck

Mark Thompson
 
Chuck Boller
 

Lynn Reavis
Mike Black
 
Bill King
Bobby Greenway

Zach Greene
 
Seth Wooten
Scottie Johnson
Jimmy Matters

 
Johnny Mayo 
 
 

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Scotty Powell

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 1
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Scott Walker
Jason Owens
Samuel Hall

Scott Walker

OVERALL 
PLACE

Mike Belk
Bill Frisch

Shannon Harvey
Jeff Godfrey

Clif Hall

Jeff Godfrey
Seth Wooten

Shannon Harvey

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Robby Vick

Shannon Harvey

7/13/2024



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Light Gun Equipment List

7/13/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Robby Vick LG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger LRB Nightforce H4895 Wheeler

Seth Wooten LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein McHammer Roy Hunter C. Nichols
Zach Greene LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce C. Nichols
Jeff Godfrey LG 6 DASHER Panda Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Roy Hunter C. Nichols
Steve Irvine LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Russo Nightforce H4895 Roy Hunter C. Nichols
Mike Belk LG 6mm

Scott Walker LG 6mm Panda Kreiger Byers S. Walker
Mark Thompson LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger

Scotty Powell LG 6mm
Darby Beck LG 6mm Bat
Samuel Hall LG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger 1M March H4895 Berger Plainfield

Jeff Patterson LG 6 BRDX Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce N540 Vapor Trail NRR
Jason Owens LG 6 BRA Kelbly Kreiger Harlan Sightron H4895 Barts Zack Donavant ODCR

Bill Frisch LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Leonard Nightforce N150 Roy Hunter
Clif Hall LG 6mm Bat Brux R. Long

Bobby Greenway LG 6 BR Remington Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Tooley
Chris Allen LG 6 BR Stiller Brux Dixie Sightron N150 Berger Self
Mark Burns LG 6 BRA
Lynn Reavis LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger McMillan March H4895 Roy Hunter Plainfield
Matt Smith LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Nightforce N150 Berger C. Nichols

Richard Branch LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols
Ray Lowman LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux C. Nichols

William Golpe LG 6 BRA Defiance Proof ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Yellow Plainfield
Dan Hisle LG 6 DASHER

Johnny Mayo LG 6 BRA
Jim Cline LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Wheeler Sightron H4895 Roy Hunter R. Long

Shawn Risdon LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger McMillan Vortex Barts Plainfield
Shannon Harvey LG 6 BRA Borden Brux Allen Nightforce Allen

Chuck Boller LG 6 BR Savage Bartlein Vortex Varget Vapor Trail
Bondy Long LG 6 BR Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce Varget Barts R. Long
Henry Neale LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Dixie Nightforce Self
Tim Hawkins LG 6mm Bat McMillan Nightforce

Travis Leatherman LG 6 BRA Panda Brux
Bill King LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Nightforce Varget Barts R. Long

Jimmy Matters LG 6 BR Barnard Kreiger
Thomas Parker LG 6mm Remington

Dan Porter LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail B. Stevens
Shelley Gudger LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens

Wayne Hicks LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Nightforce
Scottie Johnson LG 6 BRA Tracker Vortex

Adam Stowe LG 6.5 FACTORY Athlon H4831SC Hornady
Richard Dial LG 6 BR FACTORY Athlon Varget Berger
Mike Black LG 6 BR FACTORY Varget

Jeffrey Sechrist LG 6.5 FACTORY Athlon H4831SC Hornady



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Heavy Gun Equipment List

7/13/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Robby Vick HG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger LRB Nightforce Wheeler

Seth Wooten HG 6.5 Bat Brux McMillan Berger C. Nichols
Zach Greene HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce C. Nichols
Jeff Godfrey HG 6 DASHER Polar Kreiger LeeSix Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols
Steve Irvine HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein McMillan March Varget Barts C. Nichols
Mike Belk HG 6mm

Scott Walker HG 6mm Panda Bartlein Byers S. Walker
Mark Thompson HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Nightforce

Scotty Powell HG 6mm
Darby Beck HG 6mm Bat
Samuel Hall HG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger 1M Nightforce N150 Berger Plainfield

Jeff Patterson HG 6 BRDX Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce N540 Vapor Trail NRR
Jason Owens HG 6 BRA Kelbly Kreiger Harlan Nightforce H4895 Barts Zack Donavant ODCR

Bill Frisch HG 6 BRA Bat Proof Hunter Nightforce Varget Barts Bruno
Clif Hall HG 6mm Bat Brux R. Long

Bobby Greenway HG 6 BR Remington Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Tooley
Chris Allen HG 6 BRA Bat Brux Self Sightron H4895 Barts Self
Mark Burns HG 6 BRA
Lynn Reavis HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger McMillan March H4895 Roy Hunter Plainfield

Richard Branch HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols
Ray Lowman HG 6 DASHER Bat

William Golpe HG 6 BRA Defiance Proof ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Yellow Plainfield
Dan Hisle HG 6 DASHER

Johnny Mayo HG 6 BRA
Jim Cline HG 6 BR Bat Brux Wheeler Sightron Varget J. Cline R. Long

Shawn Risdon HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Berger Plainfield
Shannon Harvey HG 284 Borden Brux Allen March Allen

Chuck Boller HG 6x47 Bat Lilja Vortex H4350 Allen
Bondy Long HG 6 BR Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce Varget Barts R. Long
Henry Neale HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Dixie Nightforce Self
Tim Hawkins HG 6mm Bat McMillan Nightforce

Travis Leatherman HG 6 BR Bat Bartlein
Bill King HG 6 BR Remington Brux Nightforce N140 Berger R. Long

Jimmy Matters HG 6DX Bat Kreiger Craftsmith
Thomas Parker HG 6mm Remington

Dan Porter HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail B. Stevens
Shelley Gudger HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens

Wayne Hicks HG 6 BRA Polar McMillan
Scottie Johnson HG 6 DASHER Sightron

Mike Black HG 6 Creedmore Remington Bartlein H4350
Fred Houston (FAC) HG 308 FACTORY Vortex

Jeffrey Sechrist HG 6 BR Remington Lilja Elesio Athlon Varget Hottenstien R. Silver



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

101 LG  Richard Dial 0 HG 0 0 0 0
102 LG  Johnny Mayo 0 HG Johnny Mayo 0 0 0
103 LG  Matt Smith 0 HG 0 0 0 0
104 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
105 LG  Scotty Powell 16 HG Scotty Powell 0 0 16
106 LG  Zach Greene 18 HG Zach Greene 1 2 21
107 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
108 LG  Seth Wooten 11 HG Seth Wooten 7 5 23
109 LG  Scottie Johnson 0 HG Scottie Johnson 12 0 12
110 LG  Jimmy Matters 0 HG Jimmy Matters 0 0 0
111 LG  Lynn Reavis 0 HG Lynn Reavis 0 0 0
112 LG  Mike Black 0 HG Mike Black 0 0 0
113 LG  Fred Houston (FAC) 0 HG 0 0 0 0
114 LG  Bill King 0 HG Bill King 0 0 0
115 LG  Bobby Greenway 0 HG Bobby Greenway 0 0 0
116 LG  Bill Frisch 0 HG Bill Frisch 0 0 0
117 LG  Tim Hawkins 1 HG Tim Hawkins 0 0 1
118 LG  Chris Allen 0 HG Chris Allen 0 0 0
119 LG  Shelley Gudger 0 HG Shelley Gudger 0 0 0
120 LG  Darby Beck 5 HG Darby Beck 0 0 5
121 LG  Clif Hall 3 HG Clif Hall 0 0 3
122 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
123 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
124 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
125 LG  Scott Walker 0 HG Scott Walker 8 0 8
126 LG  Mark Thompson 0 HG Mark Thompson 4 3 7
127 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
128 LG  Chuck Boller 0 HG Chuck Boller 0 0 0
129 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
130 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
201 LG  Adam Stowe 0 HG 0 0 0 0
202 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
203 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
204 LG  Dan Hisle 0 HG Dan Hisle 0 0 0
205 LG  Henry Neale 0 HG Henry Neale 0 0 0
206 LG  Richard Branch 0 HG Richard Branch 0 0 0
207 LG  Mark Burns 3 HG Mark Burns 0 0 3
208 LG  Jason Owens 0 HG Jason Owens 3 1 4
209 LG  Wayne Hicks 0 HG Wayne Hicks 0 0 0
210 LG  William Golpe 0 HG William Golpe 0 0 0
211 LG  Thomas Parker 0 HG Thomas Parker 0 0 0
212 LG  Ray Lowman 0 HG Ray Lowman 0 0 0
213 LG  Jim Cline 0 HG Jim Cline 0 0 0
214 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
215 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 
use LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 1
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

7/13/2024

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names 
in LG/HG match
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